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delivered to him or her, any alcoholic beverage containing more
than one-half of one percent of alcohol by volume or

(2) a minor to consume any alcoholic beverage, on
premises licensed for the retail sale of alcoholic beverages, or
any municipal liquor store, or to purchase, attempt to purchase
or have another purchase for him or her any alcoholic bev-
erage; or

(3) any person to misrepresent or mis-state his or her
age, or the age of any other person for the purpose of inducing
any licensee or any employee of any licensee, or any employee
of any municipal liquor store, to sell, serve or deliver any
aleoholic beverage to a minor; or

(4) A minor to have in his possession any intoxicating
liguor, with intent to consume same at o place other than the
household of his parent or guardian.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 484—H. F. No. 324
[Coded]

An act prohibiting the sale or use in the State of Minne-
sota of parting which contains silicate, silica dust, or silicon
flour, and providing penalties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [181.63]  Sale or use of silicate, silica dust,
or silicon flour for certain purposes. It shall be unlawful and
a misdemeanor in the State of Minnesota to sell or use any ma-
terials used in a dry state for dusting the surface of molds to
form a separation of the component parts of the mold which
contain silicate, silica dust, or silica flour. 1t shall be the duty
of the Industrlal Commission to see that the provisions of this
act are enforced and to institute proceedings agamst any em-
ployer or other person who shall violate its provisions.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 485—H. F, No. 360

An act relating to tax onm registered tonnage of vessels
navigating international waters; providing for o minimum



